## Student Government Resolution 114.007 A Resolution in Recognition of Senator Josh Smith Sponsored by Erin Schroeder, Academic Affairs Chair of Student Government

## WHEREAS,

- Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of university policy and the fulfillment of the University Mission; and
- Josh Smith is a senior graduating with his Bachelor's Degree in Communication; and
- Mr. Smith has served for one year on Student Government; and
- Mr. Smith has made meaningful contributions as a member of the Academic Affairs Committee; and
- Mr. Smith was instrumental in choosing the 2014 Educator of the Year and Outstanding Research Mentor of the Year; and
- Mr. Smith has provided unique insight in Student Government Meetings; and
- Mr. Smith has represented the interests of transfer students on Truman State University's campus; and
- Mr. Smith has been a valuable member of the Student Government in a variety of ways.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

- That by the adoption of this resolution, Student Senate commends and thanks Josh Smith for his excellent service to Student Government and the Truman State community as a whole; and
- That Student Government wishes all the best to Josh Smith in his future endeavors.

## THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

• Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to Josh Smith and his parents.

Matt Cooper President of the Student Government